

NOMINATION COMMITTEE FOR ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 2025

Nomination Committee for Annual General Meeting 2025 has been appointed

In accordance with the decision at Embellence Group AB (publ)'s Annual General Meeting on 8 May 2024, the company shall have a nomination committee composed of representatives of the three largest shareholders. The nomination committee shall be constituted based on the shareholders' register maintained by Euroclear Sweden as of 30 September every year and other reliable shareholder information that has been provided to the company.

In accordance with this, the following members have been appointed to serve on the Nomination Committee:

- Peter Lindell, represents Cidro Förvaltning AB
- Johan Martinsson, represents JCE Asset Management AB
- Daniel Gabriel, represents Ramhill AB

The Nomination Committee represents approximately 38 per cent of the total number of company shares (votes). The above Nomination Committee will serve until a new Nomination Committee has been elected.

The Nomination Committee's assignment is to present to the coming Annual General Meeting proposals concerning the election of the Chairman of the Board and other Board members and regarding the choice of auditors, as well as fees and other remuneration to be paid for Board assignments to each of the Board members and to the auditor. The Nomination Committee is also to submit proposals concerning the Chairman of the Annual General Meeting.

The Annual General Meeting will be held on 14 May 2025. Shareholders who wish to submit proposals to the Nomination Committee can do so, latest 31st of January 2025, by e-mail to: valberedning@embellencegroup.com or by post to: Embellence Group, Valberedningen, Ryssnäsgatan 8, 504 64 Borås.

For more information, please contact:

Karin Lidén CFO

Telephone: +46 704 29 30 57 Email: ir@embellencegroup.com



About Embellence Group

Embellence Group, founded in 1905, is a leading European company in interior decoration with a focus on premium brands in the wallpaper segment, complimented by other color and pattern driven interior decoration such as textiles and rugs. Our products are sold in more than 100 markets around the world.

At Embellence Group, we believe that environments affect our thoughts and feelings, whether we are at home, at work or on the go. Our ambition is to impact our surroundings through the power of the unique design that our brands Boråstapeter, Cole & Son, Wall&decò, Pappelina and Artscape offer.

Embellence Group is listed on Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market. FNCA Sweden AB is appointed Certified Adviser, info@fnca.se.